Proposal Opportunities

We appreciate your generosity and support of Centre Safe, which in turn shows your support for victims and survivors of all ages and identities across Centre County. We look forward to furthering our partnership with you. If the below annual proposals do not meet the needs your vision of our partnership, please contact Centre Safe Executive Director Jennifer Pencek at (814)-238-7066 or ipencek@centresafe.org and she is more than willing to work with key stakeholders to determine an alternative that is beneficial.

\$15,000 Premiere Sponsor

- Promotion as exclusive sponsor in your field. No other entity in your field will be solicited as a premiere-level sponsor.
- Recorded interview featured on our social media platforms—Instagram, Facebook, X, and LinkedIn.
- Listed sponsor in two full-page color *Town&Gown* advertisements
- Training/workshop of your choosing for your staff twice a year, if preferred
- Logo and recognition on our website and social media (Instagram, X, and Facebook)
- Logo and recognition in our annual report
- Full-page article in our monthly newsletter twice a year
- Logo in each month's newsletter (12 issues)
- Recognition at each Twilight fundraising dinner during year/seen as premiere sponsor of Twilight dinners. 10-15 dinners annually
- Recognition at all Centre Safe fundraising events as a supporter of Centre Safe

\$10,000 Gold Sponsor

- Listed sponsor in two half-page color *Town&Gown* advertisements
- Training/workshop of your choosing for your staff once per year
- Logo and recognition on our website and social media (Instagram, Facebook, X, and LinkedIn)
- Logo and recognition in our annual report
- Half-page article in our monthly newsletter twice a year
- Logo in each month's newsletter (12 issues)
- Recognition at each Twilight fundraising dinner during year/seen as gold sponsor of Twilight dinners
- Recognition at all Centre Safe fundraising events as a supporter of Centre Safe

\$7,500 Silver Sponsor

- Listed sponsor in two quarter-page color *Town&Gown* advertisements
- Logo and recognition on our website and social media (Instagram, Facebook, X, and LinkedIn)
- Logo and recognition in our annual report
- Shout outs in our monthly newsletter twice a year
- Logo in each month's newsletter (12 issues)
- Recognition at each Twilight fundraising dinner during year/seen as silver sponsor of Twilight dinners
- Recognition at all Centre Safe fundraising events as a supporter of Centre Safe

\$5,000 Bronze Sponsor

- Listed sponsor in one quarter-page color *Town&Gown* advertisement
- Logo and recognition on our website and social media (Instagram, Facebook, X, and LinkedIn)
- Logo and recognition in our annual report
- Shout out in our monthly newsletter once per year
- Logo in each month's newsletter (12 issues)
- Recognition at all Centre Safe fundraising events as a supporter of Centre Safe

Please contact Executive Director Jennifer Pencek at 814-238-7066 or jpencek@centresafe.org to talk more about sponsorship opportunities and to finalize your sponsorship level. Thank you for your ongoing support!